## 504065399 10/25/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112065

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·					
		Name			Execution Date		
KYE STOKER					10/21/2016		
LYSLE OLIVEROS					10/21/2016		
ERIC VILLARREAL					10/24/2016		
	DATA						
Name:	K2 ENE	RGY SOLUTIONS	, INC.				
Street Address:	7461 E	ASTGATE ROAD					
City:	HENDE	RSON					
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89011	89011					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Application Number	:	29580476					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number:		312)794-7801					
Correspondence wil using a fax number,							
Phone:	-	312-373-3770					
Email: tome		om@tstinelaw.com	ו				
•		THOMAS K STINE					
		375 N MICHIGAN					
		SUITE 3100	E 3100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611				
Address Line 4:		SHICAGO, ILLINO	15 60611				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	31474/50003	3A				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	THOMAS K	THOMAS K STINE				
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas K S	/Thomas K Stine/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/25/2016					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=50003A_Assig							
source=50003A_Assig							
source=50003A_Assig	nments#pag	e3.tif					

## Patent Assignment

For value received, I, Kye Stoker, of Henderson, Nevada, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having an office at 7461 Eastgate Road, Henderson, NV, 89011, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a Battery Housing, described in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/580,476, which was filed on October 10, 2016, and all rights and privileges in said patent application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States, including to the United States for said inventions.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of K2 Energy Solutions. Inc., to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Kve Stoker

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of CCT, 2016, before me personally came Kye Stoker, to me known to be the individual described in a why execution of the same.

Notary Public

Accepted K2 Energy Solutions, Inc.

LEOPOLDO ADAOAG III Notary Public State of Nevada No. 15-1889-1 My Appl. Exp. June 1, 2019

## Patent Assignment

For value received, I, Lysle Oliveros, of Henderson, Nevada, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having an office at 7461 Eastgate Road, Henderson, NV, 89011, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a Battery Housing, described in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/580,476, which was filed on October 10, 2016, and all rights and privileges in said patent application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Lvsle Oliveros

So this  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1$ 

Public Netary

Accepted K2 Energy Solutions, Inc.

LEOPOL DO ADAOAG III Notary Public State of Neveda No. 15-1889-1 My Appl. Exp. June 1, 2019

PATENT REEL: 040118 FRAME: 0023

## **Patent Assignment**

For value received, I, Eric Villarreal, of Las Vegas, Nevada, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having an office at 7461 Eastgate Road, Henderson, NV, 89011, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a Battery Housing, described in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/580,476, which was filed on October 10, 2016, and all rights and privileges in said patent application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to K2 Energy Solutions, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Éric Villarreal

2016, before me personally came Eric Villarreal, to me known to be the individual On thi sted the foregoing instrument, and seknowledged execution of the same. lindavhá exek

Notary Public

desc

Accepted K2 Energy Solutions, Inc.

aaoLEOPOLDO ADAOAG III Notary Public State of Nevada No. 15-1889-1 My Appt. Exp. June 1, 2019

**RECORDED: 10/25/2016**